Goal 5. Improve maternal health

Target 6. Reduce by three-quarters, between 1990 and 2015, the maternal
mortality ratio

Indicator 16. Maternal mortality ratio

(No new global or regional data are available. Data presented are from 2005
report).

Maternal

deaths

per

100,000

live

births

2000

World 400
Developing Regions 450
Northern Africa 130
Sub-Saharan Africa 920
Latin America and the Caribbean 190
Eastern Asia 55
Southern Asia 540
South-Eastern Asia 210
Western Asia 190
Oceania 240
Commonwealth of Independent States 68
Developed Regions 14

Indicator 17. Proportion of births attended by skilled health personnel

Percentage of deliveries

1990 2004

World 47 58
Developing Regions 43 56
Northern Africa 40 71

Sub-Saharan Africa 42 46


http://millenniumindicators.un.org/unsd/mdg/Host.aspx?Content=Data/Metadata.aspx?IndicatorId=16
http://millenniumindicators.un.org/unsd/mdg/Host.aspx?Content=Data/Metadata.aspx?IndicatorId=17

Latin America and the Caribbean
Eastern Asia
Southern Asia
South-Eastern Asia
Western Asia
Oceania
Commonwealth of Independent States
Commonwealth of Independent States, Asia

Commonwealth of Independent States,
Europe

Developed Regions
Transition countries of south-eastern Europe

http://millenniumindicators.un.org/unsd/mdg/Host.aspx?Content=Data/Trends

72
51
30
38
60

99
97

99

96

88
79
36
68
66

99
99

99

96



