Goal 5. Improve maternal health

Target 6. Reduce by three-quarters, between 1990 and 2015, the maternal mortality ratio

Indicator 16. Maternal mortality ratio

(No new global or regional data are available. Data presented are from 2005 report).

	Maternal
	deaths
	per
	100,000
	live
	births
	2000
World	400
Developing Regions	450
Northern Africa	130
Sub-Saharan Africa	920
Latin America and the Caribbean	190
Eastern Asia	55
Southern Asia	540
South-Eastern Asia	210
Western Asia	190
Oceania	240
Commonwealth of Independent States	68
Developed Regions	14

Indicator 17. Proportion of births attended by skilled health personnel

	Percentage o	Percentage of deliveries	
	1990	2004	
World	47	58	
Developing Regions	43	56	
Northern Africa	40	71	
Sub-Saharan Africa	42	46	

Latin America and the Caribbean	72	88
Eastern Asia	51	79
Southern Asia	30	36
South-Eastern Asia	38	68
Western Asia	60	66
Oceania	-	-
Commonwealth of Independent States	99	99
Commonwealth of Independent States, Asia	97	99
Commonwealth of Independent States, Europe	99	99
Developed Regions	-	-
Transition countries of south-eastern Europe	96	96

http://millenniumindicators.un.org/unsd/mdg/Host.aspx?Content=Data/Trends